## **RESOLUTION NO. 2004-82**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AMENDING THE 2003-2004 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET TO ADD THE POSITION OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CLERK AND TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO PROVIDE FOR THE POSITION

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the need for additional administrative support for utility billing services provided to the public effective July 1, 2004; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Manager recommends that the Administrative Services Clerk position be created to provide the additional support.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove that the 2003-2004 Fiscal Year Budget be amended to add the position of Administrative Services Clerk, a non-exempt position, salary range G88; and to appropriate \$3,500 from the general fund reserve to Account No. 100-29600 and \$3,500 from Utility Billing fund 560-40000-4001 and \$3,500 from various fee district funds to provide funding for the position for the remainder of the 2003-04 fiscal year.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove, California, this 5<sup>th</sup> day of May 2004.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

DECAYE IACKSON CITY OF ERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY MANZANETTI
CITY ATTORNEY

## CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2004-82

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE	)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 5<sup>h</sup> day of May 2004 by the following vote:

AYES 5: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California